FLAGSTAFF DOWNTOWN BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AND REVITALIZATION DISTRICT OF FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-08

A RESOLUTION OF THE DISTRICT BOARD OF THE FLAGSTAFF DOWNTOWN BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AND REVITALIZATION DISTRICT DECLARING OFFICIAL AND ADOPTING THE RESULTS OF THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD ON JUNE 4, 2014

WHEREAS, ARS §16-642 requires that the Board canvass the returns of a Special Election no earlier than six (6) nor later than twenty (20) days following the election; and

WHEREAS, the Special Election returns have been presented to and have been canvassed by the District Board of the Flagstaff Downtown Business Improvement and Revitalization District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE DISTRICT BOARD OF THE FLAGSTAFF DOWNTOWN BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AND REVITALIZATION DISTRICT OF FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the total number of ballots cast at said Special Election, as shown by the Abstract of Vote was 59.

SECTION 2. That the following results of the June 4, 2014, Special Election are hereby declared official:

NUMBER OF BALLOTS CAST	59
TAX, YES	71.5
TAX, NO	21.5
UNDERVOTED BALLOTS	.5

PASSED by the District Board of the Flagstaff Downtown Business Improvement and Revitalization District this 17th day of June, 2014.

Chairman

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Shorall McGoldrick Brinkmann

istrict Attorney